## Shri Tilok Jain Dnyan Prasarak Mandal's Shri Anand college, Pathardi, District: Ahmednagar, 414 102, India College Development Committee (CDC)

Prin. Dr. S. B. Pawar Chairperson

Shri. Satishlalji Gugale Secretary

Ref: SACP/CDC/22 - 23/01

03/08/2022

#### NOTICE

All the members of College Development Committee (CDC) are hereby informed that CDC meeting to be held on **09**<sup>th</sup> **August 2022** at 12:30 pm in the IQAC room. You are cordially welcomed to this meeting.

#### Agenda:

- 1. Review of Previous Meeting Minutes and Action Items.
- 2. Review and progress of NAAC cycle 3.
- 3. Policy of admission process after COVID 19 Pandemic.

Prin. Dr. S. B. Pawar Chairperson

Principal
Shri Anand College
Pathardi, Dist. A. Nagar



# Shri Tilok Jain Dnyan Prasarak Mandal's Shri Anand College, Pathardi, District: Ahmednagar, 414 102, India College Development Committee (CDC)

Prin. Dr. S. B. Pawar Chairperson

### **Minutes of Meeting of College Development Committee**

Date: 09/08/2022 Time: 12:30 pm **Venue: IQAC Room** 

Meeting of College Development Committee of Shri Anand College, Pathardi was held on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>09<sup>th</sup> August 2022</u> in IQAC Room at 12: 30 pm. Following members were present for the meeting.

Sr.No.	Name	Designation	Sign
1.	Hon. Shri. Satishlalji Gugale	President CDC (Secretary, STJDPM)	क्रीविश्व विश्व विश्व
2.	Hon. Shri. Champalalji Gandhi	Member (Vice President, STJDPM)	Ab
3.	Hon. Shri. Sureshlalji Kucheriya	Member Social Service (Treasurer, STJDPM)	SSKONDEN
4.	Mr. Vikas Deshmukh	Industry Expert	Ab
5.	Prin. Dr. Sheshrao Pawar	Member Secretary (Principal SACP)	(3)21·-
6.	Mrs. Anita Pawase	Member (HOD)	<b>1</b>
7.	Dr. Nitin Dhumane	Member Teacher	
8.	Dr. Sanjay Narwade	Member Teacher	- mond,
9.	Dr. Bathuwell Pagare	Member Teacher	Dave.
10.	Dr. Bhausaheb Ghorpade	IQAC Co-Ordinator	Donoyad
11.	Dr. Jagannath Barshile	Member Student Council	Dame,
12.	Mr. Prakash Lawande	Member Alumni	all a
13.	Prof. Anil Gambhire	Member Research	fo:4
14.	Mr. Yogesh Ghodake	Member Non - Teaching	muke

### Shri Tilok Jain Dnyan Prasarak Mandal's Shri Anand College, Pathardi, District: Ahmednagar, 414 102, India College Development Committee (CDC)

Prin. Dr. S. B. Pawar Chairperson

Ref: SACP/ CDC Meeting/22-23/01

The meeting started with a welcome address by the Hon. Shri Satishji Gugale, who thanked all the members for their presence and participation. The following agenda items were discussed and resolved:

#### 01. Review of Previous Meeting Minutes and Action Items:

The meeting commenced with the review of the minutes from the previous meeting. Prin. Dr. Sheshrao Pawar presented the key points, and after a thorough discussion, the minutes were approved unanimously. Action items were reviewed, and the status of each action item was reported.

#### 02: Review and progress of NAAC cycle 3.

As NAAC peer team is going to visit the institute on 11<sup>th</sup> and 12<sup>th</sup> of October, all the committee chairman, criterion in charge, were requested to complete their work on time. Compilation of the documents should be done by the NAAC and IQAC coordinator. All the remaining work like upgradation of Gymkhana, Botanical Garden, IQAC room Cleanliness of the campus should be completed on time. Budget for the any emergency work for NAAC peer team visit is sanctioned in the meeting. All the staff members were asked to be ready by all means for the NAAC cycle 3 visit.

Hon. Secretory gave best wishes to all the staff members for the accreditation process.

### 03: Review of Admission process after COVID 19 pandemic.

Admissions for the current academic year 2022 -2023 should be given on first come first basis for arts and science steam. The minutes were approved unanimously.

04. Open forum for any other issues or concerns:

The floor was opened for any additional issues or college stakeholders. No issues were reported.

by CDC members or

## Shri Tilok Jain Dnyan Prasarak Mandal's Shri Anand College, Pathardi, District: Ahmednagar, 414 102, India College Development Committee (CDC)

Prin. Dr. S. B. Pawar Chairperson

**Next Meeting:** The date and time of the next meeting (last week of October) were discussed and agreed upon.

The meeting concluded with a vote of thanks by Hon. Shri Satishji Gugale to all present.

Prin. Dr. S. B. Pawar

Chairperson

Principal
Shri Anand College
Pathardi, Dist. A. Nagar

